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241 77 STREET

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NOTES

. 2 Hour Fire Rated Through . .
63347/ Penetration Firestop for 3
& \> Multiple Metal Pipe through \mmch *.O‘l hm‘) ﬁN.N‘:Q
Concrete floors or walls Orawing not to sodle 1 CONTRACTOR SHALL PRODUCE SHOP DRAWINGS AND SUBMIT SIX COPIES TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR BEGINNING ANY WORK. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL SHOW A
b4 using FYRE—SHIELD. UNIQUE DEVICE NUMBER AT FLOOR PLAN THAT MATCHES WITH THE RISER DIAGRAM FOR ALL DEVICES. SHOP DRAWING SHALL ALSO SHOW WIRES, CONDUCTOR 241 77 street
TYPES, RACEWAY LOCATIONS AND SIZES, EQUIPMENT CATALOG NUMBERS, BATTERY CALCS., AND DESCRIPTIONS CLEARLY HIGH—LIGHTED TO SPECIFICALLY .-
CAJ1047  F—rating = 2 Hr. INDICATE WHICH PRODUCTS ARE PROPOSED FOR USE. AFTER SATISFACTORY REVIEW BY THE ENGINEER, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SEEK APPROVAL BY THE Miami Beach, FL 33141
226> T—rating = O Hr. FIRE MARSHALL. AFTER SATISFACTORY REVIEW BY THE FIRE MARSHALL WORK SHALL COMMENCE.
Bl B 2 ALL COMPONENTS SHALL BEAR THE U. L. LABEL FOR FIRE SERVICE USE AND SHALL BE COMPATIBLE FOR USE WITH ALL INTERCONNECTING EQUIPMENT. CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
@ 3. THE COMPLETE SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, N.E.C., N.F.P.A, AD.A, ANS|, F.B.C., AND ALL :
LOCAL CODES.
ﬁi A | |_.be 4. HORNS AND SPEAKERS SHALL BE OF SUCH CHARACTER AND SO LOCATED, AS TO BE CLEARLY HEARD THROUGHOUT AND ABOVE AMBIENT NOISE LEVELS, db 0
... LEVELS SHALL BE SET PER NFPA 72. —
, ALARMS IN THE ROOMS ARE INTENDED TO BE SMOKE 0
5. MINIMUM CONDUIT SIZE SHALL BE 1/2" FOR ALL RUNS. CONDUIT SHALL LOOP ALL DEVICES AND RETURN TO F.A.CP. ALARM SINGLE STATION AS PER NFPA 28.3.4.5. TO SOUND
9 B. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER AND SHALL BE SIZED FOR NO MORE THAN 1 dB LOSS. MINIMUM #18 AWG AND #14 AWG FOR HORN AND/OR STROBE WITHIN THE ROOM NFPA 9.6.2.10.4. TYPICAL ENTIRE _nlv
CIRCUITS. BUILDING. TYPICAL, S
7 CONDUCTOR INSULATION FOR CABLES SHALL BE TYPE TFN. IF CABLES PENETRATE INTO OR THROUGH PLENUM AREAS USED FOR TRANSFER OF
" ENVIRONMENTAL AR, THEY SHALL BE TYPE FPLP, TEFLON INSULATED TYPE. PROVIDE AUDITORY, VISUAL AND TACTILE NOTIFICATION TYPICAL, Zz
@ Floor or Wall assembly = 4 * thick concrete, Max. area of g, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL EQUIPMENT, CONDUIT SYSTEM, CON— DUCTORS, DEVICES, ETC., AND ALL OTHER ACCESSORIES @ APPLIANCE (BEDSHAKE) FIRE ALARM DIVICES TO ALL UNIT 75CD 75CD U
Y T pening is 288 sq i REQUIRED FOR AN ACCEPTABLE AND FULLY FUNCTIONAL SYSTEM. DESIGN TO BE USED BY HEARING DEFICIENCIES GUEST. SA SA m =2
@ - Nom. 87 diam. MM“ Mnm____mw Sch. 40 (or heavier) steel pipe 9. FINAL CONNECTIONS BETWEEN EQUIPMENT AND WIRING SYSTEM SHALL BE MADE UNDER DIRECT SUPERVISION OF A QUALIFIED TECHNICAL 5
“Max. number of ‘pipes. with opaning 1 three (3). REPRESENTATIVE OF THE EQUIPMENT MANU— FACTURER, WHO SHALL TEST THE SYSTEM COMPLETELY AND PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE IN WRITING AS TO THE L
@ A) Forming Material — (Not shown) — Nom. 1" thick ploy— PROPER INSTALLATION AND OPERATION OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF THE SYSTEM BY THE OWNER. A
wﬂﬁﬁaﬂ%& rod friction fitted 10. AS—BUILT DRAWINGS SHOWING POINT BY POINT CONNECTIONS OF ALL DEVICES AND FINAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE OWNER UPON @%
B) Nom. %" FYRE—SHIELD thickness installed within OPENING ACCEPTANCE OF INSTALLATION BY THE OWNER. @m> N
11. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE BY FCl OR APPROVED EQUAL. 0
NOTE: For wall apply FYRE—-SHIELD to both surfaces of wall. N
12. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHOP DRAWINGS, INCLUDE TECHNICAL DATA SHEETS TO BUILDING DEPARTMENT THAT COMPLY WITH FIRE
BT mhm.wﬂﬂhﬁg,ﬁ MARSHAL'S OFFICE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS. FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 75CD 75CD M
. Pﬂ..:...—amu!b _—u_"__uﬂ.ﬂ:.w_»!_a!n ._..l-n.:lz_en “uqﬂ"ﬂ_h_- et E...—.u #!Boll_h:ina
© N 1 (289 St 5 P e o et et T i 13. ALL DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL INITIATE A TROUBLE/SUPERVISORY SIGNAL IN THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NOT A FULL ALARM. m m |
shall only be responebie for replacihg
materid found to be defective. E
T
e 1 Hour Fire Rated Through i)
Ocmm & S Penetration Firestop for Single A
Plastic Pipe through Drawing not to scale [Jp U
Gypsum_Walls using _u_H_
4 TREMstop WS and TREMstop MCR.
W\Wé&
WL2083 F-rating = 1 Hr. > 75CD  75CD 75CD 75CD
Configuration A T-rating = 0 Hr. . m m
NOTES m m O
SYSTEM SHALL BE ADDRESSABLE MICRO—PROCESSOR 75D 75D 75CD 75CD

BASED WITH POINT ANNUNCIATION. NOTIFIER

NOT USED m m mlm

ONCOJONO,

|_ _|_ _|_ _ N
INSTALL SYSTEM AS DIRECTED BY MANUFACTURERS P P P
e 1/ oo o FIRE ALARM GROUND FLOOR PLAN 07 LINCOLN ROAD, SUITE 2C
3 PROVIDE 1/2” CONDUIT TO TELEPHONE WOOD BACKBOARD MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
@© Pre-rated gypsun wallboard/stud wall asserbly. FOR CONNECTION TO ALARM COMMUNICATIONS . W_ 41 :
@ Plastic Pipe = Nom. 4* diam. (or smaller) Sch, 40 PVC pipe for use In open or closed TRANSMITTER. SCALE : 1/8"=1-0 Tel: 786.218.5335
plping systems. See table below for annular space requirements. .
® TREMstop WS - Intumescent wrop strips, continuosly wrapped around the outer @ PROVIDE SILENT KNIGHT AUTO DIALER #5104. P License #AA 26002467
circunfereence of the pipe on both sides of wall assembly.
PP Min. No. of y ALARM ggg.OKymHmrhEomUmMHQz.ooz
Nom. pipe Pipe Max. annular Wrop Strips
el S -~ e Loe St ® Fre ALaRM ¢—| COMMUNICATOR
: s corted Ple. [ 2T g e
w w«m W\\m-m w ALARM STROBES AND HORNS ARE NOT BE ON THE
: Ve e p SAME ANNUNCIATION CIRCUIT. ALARM STROBES
4 PVC 3/8 7 SHALL BE ACTIVATED ON THE GENERAL ALARM AND No. DATE ISSUED / REVISED

SHALL REMAIN ON UNTIL THE FACP IS RESET. ! 7 FEB/15 PERMITTING
@ TREMstop MCR - Prefabricated steel collar sgunmo_ over the wrap strips (Item 3)
and mechanically fastened to both sides of the wall assembly. 12—03—15 RTC

@ FYRE-SIL - Min, 1/4’ thickness of sealant applied at the interface of the wall and collar,
and the interface of the collar and pipe. Sealont applied on both sides of wall.

The products used in the above assembly have
been tested In accordance with the following
o ASTM EB14 (UL1479) Standard Test Method

for Through Penetration Firestopping. FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM
1 or 2 Hour Fire Rated

/Omm:o\z Through Penetration Firestop for FACP
< ¢ Single Metal Pipe through Drawing not to scole
Gypsum walls using
TREMstop WBM.
F-rating = 1 and 2 Hr. FIRE ALARM LEGEND 7~ ALARM BELL TYPICAL,
T-rating = 0 and 1/2 Hr. /7 ,7.
i F 7 FIRE ALARM MANUAL PULL STATION . TYPICAL,
S : 75CD O R 75CD
. \ m WP WEATHERPROOF FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE COMBINATION 4 3 L — @g
< & r\_ /1 m STROBE LIGHT HORN /LIGHT m m
4 oo oy 7
435 .. m FIRE ALARM HORN / STROBE COMBINATION @ _U_H_ @m)
e T SA
: 3 WM FIRE ALARM STROBE DOOR TO ﬁmlvmVIOI_NII." P
—“I“m mS\_ZO OC|_| _ m_oz _ ” _H_ OOZl_umo_l VUOUQ@ gﬂmoo ALL DRAWN AND WRITTEN MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE SOLE
m FIRE ALARM HORN [ [ 90 ® PANEL PROPERTY OF CASTELLANOS DESIGN STUDIO, LLC. AND MAY NOT BE
@ nﬂamlmo.ﬂmﬁ O%Umcﬂé iQ:UOQ-)Q\m.WCQ Qmmm3UP<< b ——— - . . UCﬂﬁHOnyHMU‘ TCm‘:w:_wU4 UHwOﬁOwMUAOw USED WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN
@ Metallic Pipe- AY Steel Pipe - 6° diamdor smaller> Sch. 40 (or heavier) steel pipe. o, PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR, ADDRESSABLE 6'—8” O 80" 0I5 DRAWINGS ARE SCOPE DOCUMENTS. WEICHT INDICATE THIE GENERAL
SCOPE OF WORK, AND SUCH, DO NOT NECESSARILY DESCRIBE ALL WORK
B) Conduit - 4’ diam(or smaller) EMT or rigid steel conduit. REQUIRED FOR "THE FULL PERFORMANCE AND COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
@ TREMstop WBM - Min. thickness of sealant from table below, applied within opening @8 DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR, ADDRESSABLE, O R I D NS ALT, [T RKoQUIeD
flush with both sides of wall assembly. THE CONTRACT AMOUNT UNLESS SCOPE OF WORK CHANGES FROM THAT
_nv_l_ol_uom_lmOn_um_O m—SO—Am >_l>m—$ >Z_U O}%WOZ —SOZOX_Um HZUHO.PH_HU ON H:mm UW.PMNEZDw. IN ‘:Mm m/w_wZH OF A OOZELAHO% SJAA:HZA OR
Koot R Tikedlow  mEmow  mimors ©.. COMBO, ADDRESSABLE e L, SR o S e
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE ALL
Pipe 3/4 1-1/4 e 172 DRAWINGS, REPORTING ANY ERROR, INCONSISTENCY OR OMISSION HE MAY
Condult 3/4 3/4 1 0 ° DISCOVER AND REPORT TO CDS AND IN NO CASE SHALL PROCEED IN
. © ered v 41 sbove ssenty Pave Owr HEAT DETECTOR, FIXED TEMPERATURE (135). FINISHED FLR. DISCOVER ANI
been tested In accordance with the following
ASTM E814 (UL1479) Standard Test Method S FIRE ALARM FLOW SWITCH L
rs FIRE ALARM TAMPER SWITCH
FIRE RATED PIPE PENETRATION DETAIL £ LXPICAL WALL ELEVATION N
NO SCALE [ CONTROL RELAY .
=] FIRE ALARM SECOND FLOOR PLAN
] FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL. ADDRESSABLE ﬂ
FIRE ALARM ENUNCIATOR PANEL SCALE . 1/8"=1-0
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